Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025 Millard County, Utah
STATISTICS
TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 1,622
Ballots Cast - Total 886
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 54.62%
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Delta City Mayor
Vote For 1

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Millard County, Utah

KC BOGUE
BETTY JO WESTERN
Overvotes

Undervotes

Delta City Council 4-Year
Vote For 2

TOTAL

511

371

ERIC KARTCHNER

NATHAN W. TAYLOR

BRIAN J. HUBER

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

396
583

507

286
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