Millard County, Utah

## STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	1,622
Ballots Cast - Total	886
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	54.62%

Millard County, Utah

## **Delta City Mayor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
KC BOGUE	511
BETTY JO WESTERN	371
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4

## Delta City Council 4-Year

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
ERIC KARTCHNER	396
NATHAN W. TAYLOR	583
BRIAN J. HUBER	507
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	286